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STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Stebon closes for half term holidays today. 

Happy Holidays! 

School re-opens on Monday 19th February 2018 

Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th 

September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd  January 

2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Tuesday 24th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)  Monday 23rd & Tuesday 24th July 

2018 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 15 June 2018 *(Confirmation will be given 10 days    

before) 

STEBON Newsletter is on our school website 

Parents are reminded that the Stebon Newsletter 

is available to view on our school website. Visit the 

Stebon School webpage, click on the ‘News-Stebon 

Newsletter’ tab and view the page 

Alternatively, type in the link below; 

http://www.stebon.org.uk/Stebon-Newsletter/ 

Sunshine Club Exhibition  

This term, the Sunshine Club have been making art works. 

To celebrate all their hard work, they held an exhibition 

which was attended by several teachers and friends. Well 

done Umair, Yahya, Ziyad, Abdul Maruf and Saarah for all 

your hard work this term!  

Year 3—Roman Mosaic 

Year 3 have been inspired by Roman mosaics and have    

become expert mosaic artists. Next term we will grout and 

polish our designs. 

National storytelling day  

On Wednesday Stebon celebrated National Storytelling day. 

These are the children’s favourite books! 

“My favourite book is Harry Potter because, when you get to 

the bits of an adventure your heart starts to beat so fast and 

you get all different emotions. Sometimes I even feel like I’m 

in the book.” Inaya Yasmin, Year 4 EP 

“My favourite book is Tiara friend and Harry Potter the  

Golbet of fire because it is adventurous and it is like what I 

want to do!” Tanisha Khan, Year 5 MLK 

“My favourite book is Tom Gates because whenever I read 

it, I laugh so hard.” Noor. 
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Read all about strange species of fish discovered at Stebon Primary School!   


